HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment to Original House Bill No. 1082 by Representative Stuart Bishop

1

AMENDMENT NO. 1

2	On page 1, delete line 2 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
3	"To enact R.S. 56:10(B)(1)(h) and 302.1(C)(1)(c), relative to"
4	AMENDMENT NO. 2
5	On page 1, delete lines 8 and 9 and insert in lieu thereof the following:
6 7	"Section 1. R.S. $56:10(B)(1)(h)$ and $302.1(C)(1)(c)$ are hereby enacted to read as follows:"
8	AMENDMENT NO. 3
9 10 11	On page 2, line 4, delete "Pay" and insert in lieu thereof "Between June 1, 2014, and May 31, 2018, pay"
12	AMENDMENT NO. 4
13 14 15	On page 2, line 5, after "Fund"," delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 6 and 7 in their entirety and insert "an amount equal to the fees collected pursuant to R.S. 56:302.1(C)(1)(c). Such funds shall"
16	AMENDMENT NO. 5
17	On page 2, delete lines 13 through 21 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
18 19	"C.(1) * * *
20	(c) Between June 1, 2014, and May 31, 2018, in addition to the fee
21	required by Subparagraph (a) of this Paragraph for purchase of a saltwater
22	fishing license, there shall be an additional fee of seven dollars and fifty
23	cents to be paid for each license purchased by a resident that shall be
24	deposited into the Saltwater Fish Research and Conservation Fund created
25	in R.S. 56:10(B)(1)(h)."